January 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board New Year’s Day
Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation | (Office Closed)
of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
EM — Initial EM — Initial EM — Initial EM — Initial EM — Initial
Application -9am- Application -9am- Application -9am- Application -9am- Application -9am-
4:30pm @ PUB 5:00pm @ PUB 4:30pm @ PUB 4:00pm @ PUB 12:00pm @ PUB

Hearing Room

Hearing Room

Hearing Room

Hearing Room

Hearing Room

12

13

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
4:45pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

14

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
4:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

15

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
4:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

16

17

18

19

20

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
2:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

21

22

23

24

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
4:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

25

26

27

EM — Initial
Application -9am-
4:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

28

EM - Initial
Application -9am-
2:30pm @ PUB
Hearing Room

29

30

31




February 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of l
location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Louis Riel Day (Office
Closed)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

EM - Report Published
and sent to Minister




Tuesday

March 2020

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31 Portate Avenue in Winineg. For confrmation of ooation, please eall S45.2636 or L866-654-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




April 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board
Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation
of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Good Friday
(Office Closed)

12 1S 14 15 16 17 18

Easter Monday
(Office Closed)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30
MPI — FILE 2021 Special MPI 2021 Special Rebate

Rebate Application — Q&A 9:00-12:00




May 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. l 2
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

MPI — 2021 Special
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board. Rebate Presentations /
Hearing 9:00 — 12:00

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Victoria Day (Office
Closed)
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Sill




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

June 2020

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10

11

12

155

14

15

16

17

MPI — 2021 GRA Filed

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MPI - Issues Workshop -

9AM

Application Deadline

/Intervener

26

27

28

29

30

MPI - Pre-Hearing
Conference @ 9AM

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330

Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




July 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
1 2 3 4
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Canada Day MPI - Procedural

Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation (Office Closed) Order Issued

of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31




Sunday

Monday

August 2020

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of
location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

Saturday

2 3 4 ) 6 7 8

Terry Fox Day

(Office Closed)
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

31
30




September 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at
the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor
— 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.

For confirmation of location, please call 945-
2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Labour Day
(Office Closed)

155 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

MPI — Reminder
Notice Issued

27 28 29 30 31




October 2020

Wednesday

Sunday

Monday Tuesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330
Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Thanksgiving Day
(Office Closed)
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
MPI - 2021 GRA HEARING | MPI - 2021 GRA MPI - 2021 GRA MPI - 2021 GRA MPI - 2021 GRA
9-4:30 HEARING 9-4:30 HEARING 9-4:30 HEARING 9-4:30 HEARING 9-4:30
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

MPI - 2021 GRA HEARING
9-4:30

MPI -2021 GRA
HEARING 9-4:30

MPI -2021 GRA
HEARING 9-4:30

MPI -2021 GRA
HEARING 9-4:30




November 2020

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
1 2 3 4 ) 6 7
MPI - 2021 GRA MPI - 2021 GRA
HEARING 9-4:30 HEARING 9-4:30
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Remembrance Day
(Office Closed)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in

MPI — 2021 SRA Il Filed

Winnipeg.

For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.




December 2020

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at MPI - 2021 SRA I
the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor Notice Issued
— 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-
2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
MPI — 2021 SRA I MPI - 2021 SRA |l MPI — 2021 SRA Il Written
Information Requests Due Information Request Evidence Due

Responses Due / Public
Comments Due

155 14 15 16 17 18 19

MPI - 2021 Board Order
Issued

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Christmas Day
(Office Closed)

27 28 29 30 31

In Lieu of Boxing Day
(Office Closed)




