January 2020

	January 2020								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.			New Year's Day (Office Closed)	2	3	4			
5	6 EM – Initial Application –9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	7 EM – Initial Application –9am- 5:00pm @ PUB Hearing Room	8 EM - Initial Application -9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	9 EM – Initial Application –9am- 4:00pm @ PUB Hearing Room	10 EM - Initial Application -9am- 12:00pm @ PUB Hearing Room	11			
12	13 EM - Initial Application -9am- 4:45pm @ PUB Hearing Room	14 EM – Initial Application –9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	15 EM - Initial Application -9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	16	17	18			
19	20 EM – Initial Application –9am- 2:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	21	22	23	24 EM - Initial Application -9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	25			
26	27 EM – Initial Application –9am- 4:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	28 EM - Initial Application -9am- 2:30pm @ PUB Hearing Room	29	30	31				

	February 2020							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
Unless otherwise note location, please call	ed, hearings will be held at the 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.	e Public Utilities Board Hearin	ng Room 4th Floor – 330 Por	tage Avenue in Winnipeg. F	For confirmation of	1		
All dates and times a	are subject to change at the o	discretion of the Board.						
2	3	4	5	6	7	00		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
16	17 Louis Riel Day (Office Closed)	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28 EM – Report Published and sent to Minister	29		

		N	1arch 2020)		
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31	Portage Avenue in Winnip	earings will be held at the Pu beg. For confirmation of loc bject to change at the disc	ation, please call 945-263	g Room 4th Floor – 330 8 or 1-866-854-3698.

A	pr	20	20

	April 2020							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10 Good Friday (Office Closed)	11		
12	13 Easter Monday (Office Closed)	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	MPI – FILE 2021 Special Rebate Application	28	29	30 MPI 2021 Special Rebate - Q&A 9:00-12:00				

	May 2020						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
For confirmation of Ic	ed, hearings will be held at the ocation, please call 945-2638 o	e Public Utilities Board Hearin or 1-866-854-3698.	ng Room 4th Floor – 330 Port	age Avenue in Winnipeg.	1 MPI - 2021 Special	2	
All dates and times a	are subject to change at the c	liscretion of the Board.			Rebate Presentations / Hearing 9:00 – 12:00		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
						,	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
4 =	1.0						
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
	Victoria Day (Office Closed)						
	Closedy						
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	
					-		
31							

	June 2020							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16	17 MPI – 2021 GRA Filed	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25 MPI - Issues Workshop - 9AM /Intervener Application Deadline	26	27		
28	29	30 MPI – Pre-Hearing Conference @ 9AM	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.					

July 2020						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.		1 Canada Day (Office Closed)	2	3 MPI – Procedural Order Issued	4	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

Г

	August 2020						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Unless otherwise note location, please call	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.						
2	3 Terry Fox Day (Office Closed)	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23 30	24 31	25	26	27	28	29	

September 2020

	September 2020							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
the Public Utilities Bo - 330 Portage Avenu For confirmation of lo	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.		2	3	4	5		
6	7 Labour Day (Office Closed)	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26 MPI – Reminder Notice Issued		
27	28	29	30	31				

ctc	her	2020)
CIU		2020	,

	OCIODEI 2020								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12 Thanksgiving Day (Office Closed)	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	20 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	21 MPI - 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	22 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	23 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	24			
25	26 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	27 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	28 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	29 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	30	31			

November 2020							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
1	2	3 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	4	5 MPI – 2021 GRA HEARING 9-4:30	6	7	
8	9	10	11 Remembrance Day (Office Closed)	12	13	14	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

De	Ce	m	her	2020	
				2020	

	DCCCITIBCI 2020								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.		1	2	3	4 MPI – 2021 SRA II Notice Issued	C)			
6	7 MPI – 2021 SRA II Information Requests Due	MPI – 2021 SRA II Information Request Responses Due / Public Comments Due	9 MPI – 2021 SRA II Written Evidence Due	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16 MPI – 2021 Board Order Issued	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25 Christmas Day (Office Closed)	26			
27	28 In Lieu of Boxing Day (Office Closed)	29	30	31					